CONSUMER AND EMPLOYMENT PROTECTION

CE301*

Hairdressers Registration Act 1946

Hairdressers Registration Amendment Regulations 2003

Made by the Board under section 21 of the Act.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Hairdressers Registration Amendment Regulations 2003*.

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Hairdressers* Registration Regulations 1965*.

[*Reprinted as at 16 April 1999.]

3. Regulation 26 replaced

Regulation 26 is repealed and the following regulation is inserted instead —

26. Fees

Subject to regulation 26A there shall be paid to the Board the fees in the following Table —

Table

Fee to be paid by a person to take for the first time an examination on the theory of a particular prescribed class of hairdressing	\$50.00
Fee to be paid by a person to take for the first time a practical examination on a particular prescribed class of hairdressing	\$145.00
Fee to be paid by a person to take for a second or subsequent time a practical examination on a particular prescribed class of hairdressing —	
(a) if the examination is on one subject	\$50.00
(b) if the examination is on 2 subjects	\$75.00
(c) if the examination is on 3 subjects or more	\$100.00
registration —	
(a) as a principal hairdresser	\$100.00
(b) as an employee hairdresser	\$100.00
Fee to be paid by a person registered as an employee hairdresser for registration as a principal hairdresser	\$10.00
Fee to be paid by a person, other than a person registered as an employee hairdresser, for	() #6500 PA-000 PR-000
registration as a principal hairdresser Fee to be paid by a person registered as a principal hairdresser for registration as an	\$62.00
Fee to be paid by a person, other than a person registered as a principal hairdresser, for	\$10.00
registration as an employee hairdresser	\$40.00
Fee to be paid for any certificate of registration	\$10.00
Fee to be paid for voluntary suspension or for re-instatement of registration	\$10.00

The common seal of the Hairdressers Registration Board of Western Australia was affixed hereto in the presence of:

JACKIE McKIERNAN, Chairperson, HRBWA.

Approved by the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.